Press Foot ,Neadle Plate ,Feed Dog And Conservation Covers

-

_-~" For FTD7069-6
For FTD7069-6A

U |

1. FT7069-2 / FTD7069-2 / FTD7069-6 / FTD7069-6A FRFAL $11K, EAmes R &IE#EE

e 258 $t¥E  Distance Of Needles
Ref.No. Description 32 4.0 4.8 5.6 6.4
2 B Presser Foot 5228PF69321 | 5228PF69401 | S228PF69481 | 5228PF69561 | S228PF 69641
A3 #T8% Needle Plate 5228TP69321 | 5228TP69401 [ 5228TP69481 | 5228TP69561 | 5228TP69641
4 FiXMEIMain Feed Dog | 5228FD69561 | 5228FD69561 | 5228FD69561 | 5228FD69561 | 5228F D69561
5 B3X#peg Dif f Feed Dog | 5228DF69320 | 5228DF69320 | 5228DF 69320 | 5228DF 69560 | 5228DF 69560
31 XTnESiH Feed Dog Asm. | 5228DG00051 | 5228DG0005! | 5228DG00051 | 5228DG00011 | 5228DG00011
AA19 #18% Needle Plate 5228TP69323 [ 5228TP69403 / 9228TP69563 | 5228TP69643
AFor M Type M\ For L Type

_1_




1. FT7069-2 / FTD7069-2 / FTD7069-6 / FTD7069-6A
R, HAR AT e o THRE 25 3R

Press Foot, Needle Plate, Feed Dog And Conservation Covers

Ref.No.
5%

1

AA19

*23
*24
*25
*26
*27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Parts No.

ek T
22100901011

8MNO04280400A
2280690107
2280690108
2280690109
8MB04281007K
90ER060
2210090112
2280690113
2210090114
2280690115
2100000223
2280690117
2280390118
2210390128
2210390129

2210090120
4TB0000101

8MC04281207D
2100000223
4TB0000103
2210600116
2210090126
2210090127
8MC03201306D
2280690141
2280690145
2280690146
2280690147
2220000803
228A0690148

Description
% T
4722 Cloth Plate
JEEHA Presser Foot Asm
#1#K Throat Plate
¥ %45 %% Main Feed Dog

B4R Diff Feed Dog

1245 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7+4)

EHE Slide Guide
& E K Cover Support

BAR[E Chip Guide

i84% Screw (CT1237 M4-0.7%10)
E #4138 E Ring (CT0532)

% Spring

JEHE Slide Bar

1k#hH Stopper
5 Edge Guide

=45 Washer (SH0223)

"FEERTE Front Cover
{HIZ Side Cover

#1#K Throat Plate

ZEIZIECI Regulator Plate
FEF518 Safety Plate Holder

F-#A Spacer

##2E Tape Holder (FTB0101)

1% Screw(CT0102 M4-0.7%12)
P Washer (W3)

124 Stud  (FTB0103)

125 Stud (FT600116)
H#55% Magnet

$12 Rear Cover

#24% Screw (UTB0335 M3-0.5%12.5)

1%AEE4E Feed Dog Asm.

74T Cloth Plate

JBR JJ2R%L 0845 Spring Regulator

b A

JEEE Spring
5% Spring

BEWE Nut

JBR FIEER0E 54 Spring Regulator Asm.

* For FTD7069-6 / FTD7069-6A H

Amt. Req.
HiUH=E

AN GRS GG VG GRS RGN Y NG Y SRS GGG GG N Y G GG KA, S U RS GHU GIN



2. FT7069 / FT7069-2 / FTD7069-2 / FT7069-4 / FTD7069-4 / FTD7069-6 / FTD7069-6A
b FJEEENEEE Right Hand Upper And Lower Knifes Driving Mechanism Components

e <4 - )

- ~

56

- mmm =
N

N

N

[

¢

(U




2. FT7069 / FT7069-2 / FTD7069-2 / FT7069-4 / FTD7069-4 / FTD7069-6 / FTD7069-6A
-~ NUIEESENAESFE Right Hand Upper And Lower Knifes Driving Mechanism Components

Frak
Ref.No.

0 3 ON L AW —

DO DD DD DD DD DD DO DN DD DD D = 2 e e e e e e (o
O OO0 IO N AW — OOV IO Wb — O

%3]
3
3
34
35
36
37
33

%39
40
41
)
4
44
45

#46
47
48
49
%50
51
)
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
%63
%64

YrklameR
Parts No.

2210090201
8MN03200400C
8MMO04281407A
8MNO05320500E
22100902051
2210090206
8MMO05321209A
2210090208
2210090209
22000001091
2210090211
2210090212
8MMO04282507B
2210000533
90ER060
22100902161
66800
66800
2210090219
66800
2210090221
66800
2210090223
2210090224
8MB04280705K
2280690226
2280690227
2280690228
2280690229
90SP0206
90NB0812103
8MB03200405A
66800
8MB03200506K
2280690235
8SB32440604K
22806902371
8MN06400500A
22806902391
90ST0208
2210090241
2210090242
2280690243
8SK44401207A
2100000526
2280690246
2280690247
2280690248
8MMO06402010A
2280690250
2280690251
2210000534
2280690253
8MN03200300A
2210090255
2210390256
2210600135
2210600136
221A0090256
221A0090257
221A0000563
228 A0690262
228 A06902631
90ST0105

#

Description

# 5 Connecting Rod

T

1844 Screw (CT1242 M3-0.5%4)
#1222 Screw (FT1003 M4-0.7*14)

1245 Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%5)

R0 Eccentric

BHAR Lever
124% Screw (FT0524 M5-0.8%12)

Hh47$4 Rod Pin

TEAI$H Knock Pin
F1.ZE Seal Plug

ffi7K P& Bracket

#f#8 Bushing
1222 Screw (FT0719 M4-0.7%25)

[ Washer

E JZH1E8 E Ring
FLZE Plug

JHI4R Oil Wick

JH4RE Oil Wick
#f#8 Bushing

JHI4R Oil Wick

#ifi Shaft
JH4RE Oil Wick

FLZE Plug

JHIES Ol Seal

1244 Screw (FT1036 M4-0.7%7)
BHAR Lever

#EEhEfK  Rocker Bearing

F-FBE Felt
A& Latch Spring

FHEESY Spring Pin

ST Needle Bearing.
1225 Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4)

JHI4R Oil Wick

1222 Screw (CT0525 M3-0.5%5)
245 )% Chip Guard

1245 Screw (FT70690236 1/8"-44%5.5)

77 Upper Knife
1222 Screw (C0513 M6-1%5)

_E 77/ Upper Knife Holder Asm.

TEAI$H Knock Pin

JEEHK Lower Knife Clamp
7] Lower Knife

N JJJE Lower Knife Holder

122 Screw (FT70690244 11/64"-40%12)
[ Washer

"R JJ& Lower Knife Holder Bracket

1FEIH Rotation Stopper
1255 Stud

18%% Screw (SH0444 M6-1%20)

#fi Shaft
[ Washer

EArEE Collar

FHEE Spring
#2%% Screw (CO115 M3-0.5%3)

JHES Gasket

BHAA Lever
S5 PR {7008 Regulating Eccentric (FT600135)

LG C8m  Eccentric(FT600136)

3HAZ4H Connecting Rod Asm.

HhAF4H Lever Asm.
EfirEz4H Collar Asm.

&4H Bracket ASM.

_E 77 Upper Knife Holder Asm.
TEAI$H Knock Pin

* o SRELAHIEE Must be sold in complete set

-4-

HiUH=E
Amt. Req.

SN GRS N Y Gy GG U G U QS N Y S Gy N Yy G G GGG GG GRS GG RGO (Y NG Y GGG R G S G N Y S N S NG S N S NG S U S N Y S G O SO S



3. FT6539 / FT6539-2 / FT'7039 / FT'7039-2 / FT7069 / FT7069-2 / FTD7069-2 / FT7069-3

FT7069-3A / FT7069-4 / FTD7069-4 / FT7069-5 / FTD7069-5 / FTD7069-6

FTD7069-6A / FTD7069-7 / FTD7069-7A ESBERE & BA G 4LE

Supporting Board And Chute Components

\
\
\
\ \
\ \ \
\ \ v
N VTN
\ ||® \ \
\
\ \
\ \
N \
N \
\

’
’
/ ’
/ ’
/ ’
/
/
[
\

\
\
\
\
/
’ V)R

\
\

D))

\V/A
(Op—immn -

\
\
- \
\
\
\
-9
\
'/ \
/
/

—~ k/




3. FT6539 / FT6539-2 / FT7039 / FT7039-2 / FT7069 / FT7069-2 / FTD7069-2
FT7069-3 / FT7069-3A / FT7069-4 /| FTD7069-4 / FT7069-5 / FTD7069-5
FTD7069-6 / FTD7069-6A / FTD7069-7 / FTD7069-7A
FHPE R EL R BB S5 E Supporting Board And Chute Components

5% Ykl Rk 2 BirHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
*] 2200001501 R7#525 Belt Cover 1
*) 8MB06404609S 124% Screw (CT1502 M6-1#46) 2
3 66945 B8 Rubber Cushion 4
4 8SA79180613A BZME Nut (CT1514 5/16"-18*6) 17
5 2210001505 F#8 Spacer 14
[ N — -
7 2210001507 HHEAM Supporting Board 2
8 8MB06401012M #2845 Bolt (FT1508 M6-1%10) 4
9 8SC79189627B % 30245 Bolt (CT1509 5/16"-18%63) 5
10 2200001510 F[E Washer 17
11 2200001511 22 EE Rubber Washer 4
12 2210090612 7&K Chute Support 1
13 2210090613 124% Screw 1
14 2210090614 KIZ£T Wood Screw 7
15 2210090615 #4f% Chute (Upper) 1
16 2210090616 #EA1E Chute (Lower) 1
17 2210090617 EAE Chute 1
18 221A0090618 Fr4H Chute Asm. 1
#%19 66812-9 HiflZ Table 1
stk ) 66812-3 Hiff7 Table 1

*: FT6539 / FT6539-2 / FT7039 / FT7039-2 / FT7069 / FT7069-2 / FT7069-3 / FT7069-3A H
#*: FTD7069-2 / FTD7069-4 / FTD7069-5 / FTD7069-6 / FTD7069-6A / FTD7069-7 / FTD7069-7A FH
ke FT6539 / FT6539-2 / FT7039 / FT7039-2 / FT7069 / FT7069-2 / FT7069-3 / FT7069-3A / FT7069-4 / FT7069-5



4. TS003 ZfRZE Tape Stand

e

@




4. TS003 & {%4% Tape Stand

5%
Ref.No.

O 1 O\ L AW —

—_ = = e
Lo — o P

Ykl 4Rk

Parts No.
4TS0030101
8SAT79180613A
4TS0060103
4TS0060104
4TS0060105
8S5C48321708D
8SA48320409B
4TS0060108
4TS0060109
8WEF50202210A
4TS0060111
4TS0030112
8SH56320500A
4TS0050101

% T
Description
fifi Shaft

#24% Screw (CT1514 5/16"-18%6)

FE1E Rod Cup
_F#F Upper Thread Stand Rod

308 Bracket

18%% Screw
BEME Nut

I Lower Thread Stand Rod

BEWE Nut
KB4 Wood Screw

J& Stand Base

[R&hER Stop Collar

18%% Screw
7K Plastic Plate

B HE
Amt. Req.

PO A DO — L= = NN = DD



A {HEE Metering Device Mechanism Components

2
A
VAN

5. FTD7069-6 / FTD7069-6A 3%




5. FTD7069-6 / FTD7069-6A % F2 8 (E i1
Metering Device Mechanism Components For FTD7069-6 / FTD7069-6A

o YrkldmaR % T HiIH=E
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
1 2230690501 EEZEUEE MRS Metering Device Mechanism Components( i70L-4-MD-220) - 1
) 2230690502 LR LR Metering Device Mechanism Components( i70L-4-69-220) --- 1
#3 2230690503 PEETEM Operation Panel 1

* For FTD7069-6A FH

-10-



